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SB 403 —2—
CHAPTER

An act to add Chapter 13.5 (commencing with Section 22210)
to Division 8 of the Business and Professions Code, relating to
recycled concrete.

LEGISLATIVE COUNSELS DIGEST

SB 403, Machado. Recycled cement.

Existing law requires the Department of Toxic Substances
Control to adopt, by regulations, criteria and guidelines for the
identification of hazardous waste. Existing law excludes from
classification as a hazardous waste cementitious material that is a
nonaqueouwaste, is managed in a specified manner at the cement
manufacturing facility where it was generated, and would
otherwise be classified as a hazardous waste based solely on a
specified test concerning the corrosivity of a waste.

This bill would authorize the use of recycled concrete, as
defined, if the end user has been fully informed that the concrete
is recycled concrete.

The people of the State of California do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Chapter 13.5 (commencing with Section
22210) is added to Division 8 of the Business and Professions
Code, to read:

CHAPTER 13.5. RecycLABLE CONCRETE

22210. (a) Recycled concrete, as defined in subdivision (b),
may be used if the end user has been fully informed that the
concrete is recycled concrete.

(b) As used in this section, “recycled concrete” means
concrete that is composed of any of the following:

(1) Up to 15 percent by volume of returned, liquid concrete.

(2) Up to 35 percent by weight of reclaimed water created by
the recycling and manufacturing process.

(3) Up to 30 percent of recovered or reprocessed aggregate.

(c) The use of reclaimed water that is in compliance with
ASTM C-94 shall not apply to this section.
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